RESOLUTION NO. ac-15 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER MELE BEELLES ON THE
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT TO SECURE THE BEST ATTAINABLE LIFE INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR FULL-TIME YANKEE TRACE - CITY OF CENTERVILLE EMPLOYEES.
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville desires to offer life insurance coverage to full-time Yankee Trace - City of Centerville employees.
NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into an agreement in order to secure the best attainable life insurance coverage for full-time Yankee Trace - City of Centerville employees. The amount of the life insurance shall be \$10 - 15,000 per year.
Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.
PASSED this 20th day of Weerch, 1995.
Mayor of the City of Centerville Ohio

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number \(\frac{26-95}{} \), passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the \(\frac{26+6}{} \) day of \(\frac{100}{} \), 1995.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney